HOUSE AMENDMENT

Bill No. HB 4001 (2016)

	Amendment No.		
	CHAMBER ACTION		
	Senate House		
	· ·		
1	Representative Rodríguez, J. offered the following:		
2			
3	Amendment (with title amendment)		
3 4	Amendment (with title amendment) Remove line 28 and insert:		
4	Remove line 28 and insert:		
4 5	Remove line 28 and insert: 8. Any meeting of the Legislature or a committee thereof <u>,</u>		
4 5 6	Remove line 28 and insert: 8. Any meeting of the Legislature or a committee thereof <u>,</u> <u>in so far as the Legislature constitutes a place of public</u>		
4 5 6 7	Remove line 28 and insert: 8. Any meeting of the Legislature or a committee thereof <u>,</u> <u>in so far as the Legislature constitutes a place of public</u> <u>nuisance as described in s. 823.05 by tending "to annoy the</u>		
4 5 6 7 8	Remove line 28 and insert: 8. Any meeting of the Legislature or a committee thereof <u>,</u> <u>in so far as the Legislature constitutes a place of public</u> <u>nuisance as described in s. 823.05 by tending "to annoy the</u> <u>community or injure the health of the community, or become</u>		
4 5 7 8 9	Remove line 28 and insert: 8. Any meeting of the Legislature or a committee thereof <u>,</u> <u>in so far as the Legislature constitutes a place of public</u> <u>nuisance as described in s. 823.05 by tending "to annoy the</u> <u>community or injure the health of the community, or become</u>		
4 5 7 8 9 10	Remove line 28 and insert: 8. Any meeting of the Legislature or a committee thereof <u>,</u> <u>in so far as the Legislature constitutes a place of public</u> <u>nuisance as described in s. 823.05 by tending "to annoy the</u> <u>community or injure the health of the community, or become</u>		
4 5 7 8 9 10 11	Remove line 28 and insert: 8. Any meeting of the Legislature or a committee thereof, <u>in so far as the Legislature constitutes a place of public</u> <u>nuisance as described in s. 823.05 by tending "to annoy the</u> <u>community or injure the health of the community, or become</u> <u>manifestly injurious to the morals or manners of the people"</u> ;		
4 5 7 8 9 10 11	Remove line 28 and insert: 8. Any meeting of the Legislature or a committee thereof, <u>in so far as the Legislature constitutes a place of public</u> <u>nuisance as described in s. 823.05 by tending "to annoy the</u> <u>community or injure the health of the community, or become</u> <u>manifestly injurious to the morals or manners of the people"</u> ; TITLE AMENDMENT		
4 5 7 8 9 10 11 12 13	Remove line 28 and insert: 8. Any meeting of the Legislature or a committee thereof, in so far as the Legislature constitutes a place of public nuisance as described in s. 823.05 by tending "to annoy the community or injure the health of the community, or become manifestly injurious to the morals or manners of the people"; TITLE AMENDMENT Remove line 3 and insert:		
4 5 7 8 9 10 11 12 13	Remove line 28 and insert: 8. Any meeting of the Legislature or a committee thereof, <u>in so far as the Legislature constitutes a place of public</u> <u>nuisance as described in s. 823.05 by tending "to annoy the</u> <u>community or injure the health of the community, or become</u> <u>manifestly injurious to the morals or manners of the people"</u> ; TITLE AMENDMENT		

Page 1 of 2

HOUSE AMENDMENT

Bill No. HB 4001 (2016)

Amendment No.

14	or firearms; amending s. 790.06, F.S.; revising a
15	provision prohibiting concealed carry licensees from
16	openly carrying a handgun or carrying a concealed
17	weapon or firearm into a meeting of the Legislature or
18	a committee thereof; deleting a

572935

Approved For Filing: 2/1/2016 10:38:40 AM

Page 2 of 2